held on January 29, 2026, has approved the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 
September 30, 2025, and the same have been duly submitted/disclosed to BSE Limited. 

Pursuant thereto, the Company has remitted the SOP fine amounting to Rs. 4,36,600/- (Rupees 
Four Lakh Thirty-Six Thousand Six Hundred only), inclusive of GST, on January 30, 2026, 
being the fine levied up to the date of non-compliance, in accordance with the provisions of 
the SEBI Master Circular and the applicable Standard Operating Procedure. 

The waiver application submitted by the Company in this regard is presently under